accordance with the invitation to tender issued on 29/12/15 (see ‘ANNEX A’), Clarification 
Responses dated 07/01/16 (See ‘ANNEX B’) and your tender response 14/01/16 (see ‘ANNEX C’’).  

Prices & Charges  

For the avoidance of doubt, the average rate for the call-off cost element of this provision is  
£1411.00 GBP (one thousand four hundred and eleven pounds GBP) (exc VAT), this is broken down 
on the basis of prices per unit as volumes cannot be guaranteed. 

Call-off Cost 

REDACTED 

ANNEX A 

REDACTED 

ANNEX B